

NEDERLANDS | Gebruiksaanwijzing: Schudden voor gebruik. Breng YIONN Raka dagelijks dun aan op het probleemgebied en wrijf uit met je handen. Na gebruik handen wassen. Laten intrekken en niet afspoelen. Om een prikkend gevoel te voorkomen: niet direct na het ontharen aanbrengen. Tip: gebruik Raka in een ander dagdeel dan waarin je onthaart (bv. in de ochtend ontharen, in de avond Raka aanbrengen). Door de licht peelende werking kan bij aanvang van het gebruik een lichte vorm van vervellen optreden. Dit is normaal en stopt vanzelf als alle dode huidcellen zijn verwijderd. Desgewenst een vochtinbrengende crème gebruiken. Optimaal resultaat tegen jeuk, rode bultjes en ingegroeide haartjes is, bij dagelijks gebruik, binnen 3 weken zichtbaar.

Aanvullend advies: Test YIONN Raka eerst op een klein stukje huid om een allergische reactie uit te sluiten. Bij een overmatige reactie van de huid - of bij twijfel - direct het gebruik staken en contact opnemen met support@yionn.com.

Waarschuwing: Bevat een geringe hoeveelhaid acetylsalicylzuur: niet gebruiken wanneer je zwanger bent, borstvoeding geeft of allergisch bent voor acetylsalicylzuur. Bevat geen SPF. Gebruik altijd een passende zonnebeschermingsfactor wanneer je de huid blootstelt aan de zon.

ENGLISH | Usage instructions: Shake well before use. Every day, apply a thin layer of YIONN Raka to a problem area and rub in with your hands. Wash your hands after use. Leave it on to be absorbed and do not wash off. To avoid a stinging sensation: do not apply instantly after hair removal. Tip: use Raka at another part of the day (for example: hair removal in the morning, apply Raka in the evening). Because of the slight peeling effect, the skin can peel slightly when you first start using it. This is normal, and will stop automatically when all dead skin cells have been removed. If required, use a moisturising cream. Optimal result against itching, red bumps and ingrown hair will be visible within 3 weeks, if you use the product daily.

Additional advice: First, test YIONN Raka on a small part of skin, to make sure there is no allergic reaction. If the skin shows an excessive reaction – or in case of doubt – stop using the product right away and contact support@yionn.com.

Warning: Contains a small amount of acetylsalicylic acid: do not use during pregnancy, while breastfeeding or if you are allergic to acetylsalicylic acid. Does not contain SPF. Always use a fitting sun protection factor when exposing your skin to the sun.

NORSK | Bruksanvisning: Rist godt før bruk. Påfør hver dag et tynt lag av YIONN Raka et problemområde og bland med hendene. Vask hendene etter bruk. La det forbli på for å bli absorbert og ikke vask av. For å unngå stikkende følelser: ikke bruk umiddelbart etter hårfjerning. Tips: bruk Raka i løpet av en annen del av dagen (for eksempel: hårfjerning om morgenen, bruk Raka om kvelden). På grunn av den lille peelingeffekten, kan huden pelles av litt når du først begynner å bruke den. Dette er normalt, og stopper automatisk når alle døde hudceller er fjernet. Ved behov, bruk en fuktighetsgivende krem. Optimalt resultat mot kløe, røde hevelser og ingrodd hår vil være synlig innen tre uker, så fremt du bruker produktet daglig.

Ytterligere råd: Du må først teste YIONN Raka på en liten del av huden for å sikre at det ikke er noen allergisk reaksjon. Hvis huden viser en overdreven reaksjon – eller i tvilstilfelle – stans bruken av produktet omgående og kontakt support@yionn.com.

Advarsel: Inneholder en liten mengde acetylsalisylsyre: skal ikke brukes under graviditet, mens du ammer eller hvis du er allergisk mot acetylsalisylsyre. Inneholder ikke SPF. Bruk alltid en passende solbeskyttelsesfaktor når du utsetter huden mot solen.

SVENSKA | Användaranvisninga: Skaka ordentligt före användning. Varje dag, applicera ett tunt lager på ett problemområde och blanda med händerna. Tvätta händerna efter användning. Lämna det på för att absorberas och skölj inte bort det. För att undvika en stickande känsla: applicera inte omedelbart efter hårborttagning. Tips: använd Raka under en annan del av dagen (till exempel: hårborttagning på morgonen, applicera Raka på kvällen). På grund av den lilla peelingeffekten, kan huden fjällas något när du börjar använda det. Detta är normalt, och slutar automatiskt när alla döda hudceller har avlägsnats. Om det behövs, använd en fuktgivande krem. Optimalt resultat mot klåda, röda bulor och inätväxande hår kommer att vara synligt inom 3 veckor, om du använder produkten dagligen.

Ytterligare råd:

Först, testa YIONN Raka på en liten del av huden, för att se till att det inte blir någon allergisk reaktion. Om huden uppvisar en överdriven reaktion - eller i fall av tvivel - sluta använda produkten direkt och kontakta support@yionn.com.

Varning:

Innehåller en liten mängd acetylsalicylsyra: använd inte under graviditet, medan du ammar eller om du är allergisk mot acetylsalicylsyra. Innehåller inte solskyddsfaktor. Använd alltid en passande solskyddsfaktor när du utsätter huden för sol.

DEUTSCH | Gebrauchsanweisung: Vor Gebrauch schütteln. Täglich dünn auf die betreffenden Stellen auftragen und mit den Händen verteilen. Nach Benutzung Hände waschen. Einziehen lassen und nicht abwaschen. Nicht sofort nach dem Epilieren auftragen, da Raka ein Prickeln verursachen kann. Tipp: Raka zeitlich versetzt mit dem Epilieren anwenden (z.B. morgens Epilieren, abends Raka auftragen). Wegen des leicht peelenden Effekts kann zu Beginn der Anwendung eine leichte Häutung auftreten. Das ist normal und hört auf, sobald alle toten Hautzellen entfernt wurden. Gegebenenfalls kann eine Feuchtigkeitscreme aufgetragen werden. Bei täglicher Anwendung ist das Resultat innerhalb von 3 Wochen sichtbar.

Zusätzlicher Tipp: YIONN Raka zunächst auf einem kleinen Hautbereich testen, um eine allergische Reaktion auszuschließen. Bei starker Hautreaktion - oder bei Zweifeln - sofort die Anwendung abbrechen und Kontakt mit support@yionn.com aufnehmen.

Hinweis: Enthält eine geringe Menge Acetylsalicylsäure: Nicht während der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit verwenden oder bei einer Allergie gegen Acetylsalicylsäure. Enthält keinen LSF. Immer ausreichend Sonnenschutz verwenden, wenn die Haut der Sonne ausgesetzt wird.

SUOMI | Käyttöohjeet: Ravista hyvin ennen käyttöä. Levitä päivittäin ohut kerros YIONN Raka -tuotetta ongelma-alueelle ja hiero ihon käsin. Pese kädet käytön jälkeen. Anna aineen imeytyä, älä huuhtele. Vältääksesi pistelevän tunteen, älä levitä tuotetta välittömästi karvojenpoiston jälkeen. Vinkki: käytä Raka-tuotetta eri vuorokauden aikana (esimerkiksi karvojenpoisto aamulla, Raka-tuotteen käyttö illalla). Koska tuotteella on hienoinen kuoriva vaikutus, iho saattaa kuoriutua hieman, kun tuotetta aletaan käyttää. Tämä on normaalia ja loppuu automaattisesti, kun kaikki kuolleet ihosolut on poistettu. Käytä tarvittaessa kosteusvoidetta. Kutinaa, punaisia nyyppä ja sisäänkasvaneita karvoja koskien optimaaliset tulokset näkyvät 3 viikossa, jos tuotetta käytetään päivittäin.

Lisäneuvoja: Testaa YIONN Raka -tuotetta ensin pienelle osalle ihosta varmistaaksesi, että et saa allergista reaktiota. Jos iho vaikuttaa reagoivan voimakkaasti - tai sinulla on muutoin epäilyksiä - lopeta tuotteen käyttö välittömästi ja ota yhteyttä osoitteeseen support@yionn.com.

Varoitus: Sisältää pienen määrän asetyylisalisyylihapooa: älä käytä raskauden tai imetyksen aikana, tai jos olet allerginen asetyylisalisyylihapolle. Ei sisällä auringonsuojakerointia. Käytä aina soveltuvaa auringonsuojakerointia, jos iho altistuu auringolle.

FRANÇAIS | Instructions d’utilisation : Bien secouer avant utilisation. Appliquer chaque jour une fine couche de YIONN Raka sur une zone à problème et faites pénétrer avec vos mains. Lavez-vous les mains après utilisation. Laissez sur la peau pour qu’elle soit absorbée et ne lavez pas. Pour éviter que cela ne pique : ne pas appliquer immédiatement après l’épilation. Conseil : utilisez Raka pendant un autre moment de la journée (par exemple : épilation le matin, appliquez Raka le soir). À cause du léger effet de peeling, la peau peut légèrement peler après avoir commencé à l’utiliser. C’est normal et cessera automatiquement lorsque toutes les cellules mortes auront été enlevées. Utilisez si nécessaire une crème hydratante. Un résultat optimal contre les démangeaisons, les rougeurs et les poils incarnés sera visible sous 3 semaines si vousutilisez le produit quotidiennement.

Conseil supplémentaire : Testez d’abord YIONN Raka sur une petite partie de votre peau afin de vous assurer de ne pas faire une réaction allergique. Si la peau montre une réaction excessive – ou en cas de doute – arrêtez immédiatement d’utiliser le produit et contactez support@yionn.com.

Avertissement : Contient une petite quantité d’acide acétylsalicylique : ne pas utiliser pendant la grossesse, l’allaitement ou si vous êtes allergique à l’acide acide acétylsalicylique. Ne contient pas FPS. Utilisez toujours un facteur de protection solaire lorsque vous exposez votre peau au soleil.

DANSK | Brugsanvisning: Rystes godt før brug. Kan anvendes hver dag, påfør et tyndt lag af YIONN Raka på problemområde og gnid det ind. Vask hænderne efter brug. Lad det sidde så huden kan absorbere det og vask det ikke af. For at undgå en stikkende fornemmelse: påfør ikke umiddelbart efter hårfjerning. Tips: brug Raka sidst på dagen (fx: hårfjerning om morgenen, påfør Raka om aftenen). På grund af den lette peeling effekt, kan huden skalle lidt, når du først begynder at bruge det. Dette er normalt, og stopper automatisk, når alle døde hudceller er blevet fjernet. Hvis det er nødvendigt, skal du bruge en fugtighedscreme. En optimal resultat for kløe, røde knopper og indgroede hår bliver synligt efter 3 ugers daglig brug.

Yderligere rådgivning: Test først YIONN Raka på en lille del af huden, for at sikre, at der ikke er nogen allergisk reaktion. Hvis huden viser en overdreven reaktion - eller hvis du er i tvil – skal du straks stoppe med at bruge produktet og kontakte support@yionn.com.

Advarsel: Indeholder en lille mængde acetylsalicylsyre: må ikke bruges hvis du er gravid, hvis du ammer eller er allergisk over for acetylsalicylsyre. indeholder ikke SPF. Brug altid en passende solbeskyttelsesfaktor, når du opholder dig solen.

ESPAÑOL | Instrucciones de uso: Agite bien antes de usar. Todos los días, aplique una fina capa de YIONN Raka sobre las zonas problemáticas y mezcle bien con las manos. Láveselas después del uso. Deje que se absorba y no lo aclare. Para evitar una sensación de picazón: no aplique inmediatamente después de la depilación. Consejo: use Raka en otro momento del día (por ejemplo: si se depiló por la mañana, aplique Raka por la noche). Debido al ligero efecto de peeling, la piel podría pelarse ligeramente la primera vez que comience a usarla. Esto es normal y desaparecerá automáticamente cuando se eliminen todas las células muertas de la piel. Si fuese necesario, use una crema hidratante. El resultado óptimo contra picores, bultos rojos y pelos encarnados será visible en un plazo de 3 semanas si usa el producto diariamente.

Consejos adicionales: Primero, pruebe YIONN Raka en una pequeña parte de la piel, para asegurarse de que no se produzca una reacción alérgica. Si la piel muestra una reacción excesiva, o en caso de duda, deje de usar el producto de inmediato y póngase en contacto con support@yionn.com.

Advertencia: Contiene una pequeña cantidad de ácido acetilsalicílico: no lo use durante el embarazo, durante la lactancia o si es alérgico al ácido acetilsalicílico. No contiene SPF. Siempre use un factor de protección solar adecuado cuando exponga su piel al sol.

PORTUGUÊS | Instruções de uso: Agitar antes de usar. Todos os dias, aplique uma camada fina de YIONN Raka em uma área problemática e espalhe com as mãos. Lave as mãos após o uso. Deixe-o para ser absorvido e não lave. Para evitar uma sensação de ardor: não aplique imediatamente após a depilação. Dica: use Raka durante outra parte do dia (por exemplo: depilação de manhã, aplique Raka à noite). Devido ao ligeiro efeito de peeling, a pele pode descascar ligeiramente quando começar a usá-lo. Isso é normal e será interrompido automaticamente quando todas as células mortas tiverem sido removidas. Se necessário, useum creme hidratante. O resultado ideal contra a coceira, inchaços vermelhos e pelos encravados será visível dentro de 3 semanas, se você usar o produto diariamente.

Conselhos adicionais: Primeiro, teste YIONN Raka em uma pequena parte da pele, para garantir que não haja reação alérgica. Se a pele mostrar uma reação excessiva - ou em caso de dúvida - pare de usar o produto imediatamente e entre em contato com support@yionn.com.

Aviso: Contém uma pequena quantidade de ácido acetilsalicílico: não use durante a gravidez, durante a amamentação ou se você é alérgico ao ácido acetilsalicílico. Não contém proteção solar. Sempre use um fator de proteção solar adequado ao expor sua pele ao sol.

ITALIANO | Istruzioni per l'uso: Agitare prima dell'uso. Applicare YIONN Raka quotidianamente sull'area interessata e massaggiare con le mani. Lavarsi le mani dopo l'utilizzo. Lasciare assorbire e non risciacquare. Per prevenire una sensazione di bruciore: non applicare immediatamente dopo la depilazione. Suggerimento: usa Raka in un momento della giornata diverso rispetto a quello in cui fai la depilazione (es.: depilazione al mattino, applicazione di Raka di sera). Grazie al leggero effetto esfoliante, quando si inizia a usare può verificarsi un leggero effetto buccia. Questo è normale e termina automaticamente quando vengono rimosse tutte le cellule morte della pelle. Utilizzare una crema idratante, se lo si desidera. Risultati ottimali contro prurito, arrossamenti e peli incarniti visibili subito dopo 3 settimane di uso quotidiano.

Ulteriori consigli: Prima dell'utilizzo, si può testare YIONN Raka su una piccola parte di pelle per verificare eventuali reazioni allergiche. In caso di anomala reazione cutanea - o in caso di dubbi - interrompere immediatamente l'uso e contattare support@yionn.com.

Avvertenza: Contiene una piccola quantità di acido acetilsalicilico: non usare in caso di gravidanza, di allattamento o di allergia all'acido acetilsalicilico. Non contiene SPF. Quando si espone la pelle al sole, utilizzare sempre un fattore di protezione solare adeguato.

MAGYAR. Használati utasítás: Használat előtt alaposan rázza fel. Naponta hordjon fel a problémás területre egy vékony réteget és kézzel simítsa el. Használat után mosson kezet. Hagyja felszívódni és ne mossa le. Az égető érzés elkerülésére: ne közvetlenül a szőrtelenítés után hordja fel. Tipp: a Raka-t másik napszakban alkalmazza (pl. szőrtelenítés reggel, a Raka felhordása este). Eryhe hámlasztó hatás miatt az első használat után előfordulhat, hogy a bőre enyhén hámlani kezd. Ez normális jelenség, az összes elhalt hámsejt eltávolítása után automatikusan megszűnik. Ha szükséges, alkalmazzon hidratáló krémet. Az optimális viszketés, piros kiütések és benőtt szőrszálak elleni hatás 3 héten belül lesz látható a termék mindennapos használatá esetén.

További tanács: Először egy kis bőrfelületen tesztelje a YIONN Raka-t, győződjön meg arról, hogy allergiás reakció nem lép fel. Ha bőre túlzottan reagál - vagy ha kétségei merülnének fel - azonnal hagyja abba a termék alkalmazását és keresen fel bennünket a support@yionn.com címen.

Figyelmeztetés: Kis mennyiségű acetilszalicilsavat tartalmaz: terhesség és szoptatás alatt ne használja, illetve akkor sem, ha allergiás az acetilszalicilsavra. Nem tartalmaz SPF-et. Ha a bőre napsütésnek van kitéve, mindig használjon megfelelő védőfaktoros napozókrémet.